TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM771123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Supplement to IP Security Agreement	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK, as Agent		11/23/2022	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skybox Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	2077 Gateway Place, Suite 200	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88730035	SECURE MORE. LIMIT LESS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1841136 TM B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=B - TM Cover Sheet with IP Release of Supplement- Skybox Security, Inc#page2.tif source=B - TM Cover Sheet with IP Release of Supplement- Skybox Security, Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0727

RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to the Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2020 by and between ALLY BANK, as Agent ("Agent") and SKYBOX SECURITY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") (the "Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2019 by and between Agent and Grantor (the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement or the Loan Agreement, as applicable.

The Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2020, Reel 6947 at Frame 0873 with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Trademarks").

Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of November 23, 2022 by and between Grantor and Agent, Agent acknowledged and agreed that all the security interests, Liens on, and pledges of, and any other encumbrances in respect of, the assets and property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, of Grantor or any other party granted under the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents (including the Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement) in favor of Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, have been released and terminated and shall be of no further force and effect (without representation or warranty on our part) with no further action on the part of Agent or any lenders thereunder.

Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Agent thereunder have been released and terminated, including, without limitation, the security interest in, to and under, and all other rights and interests of Agent in and to the Trademarks, including all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

Agent does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release of Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be recorded by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: November 23, 2022

ALLY BANK

Name: William Cook

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

***************************************	REGISTRATION/	REGISTRATION
Description	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
SECURE MORE, LIMIT LESS.	88 730035	12/17/19

~ 2 ×

GDSVF&H/8574246.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0729